ONE-WAY FARES

Per Zone
Adult — Cash* or DART Pass mobile app $2.00
Reduced Fare** — Cash* or DART Pass mobile app $0.80
Student — Cash* $1.00
(Student Photo ID required for 17 years and older)
Children (46 inches in height and under)*** Free
Blind (with DVI photo ID card) Free

*Cash fares must be paid with exact change using coins and $1 bill only.
Drivers do not carry cash

**Reduced Fare — Medicare Card or DART First State Reduced Fare ID card is
required for payment of Reduced Fares. Reduced Fares are for people who
are age 65 and older, or who have certified disability. For more information
call 1-800-652-DART.

***When accompanied by a fare-paying adult, otherwise regular fare applies.

No more than two children free per fare paying adult.

Per Zone
Daily Pass* $ 4.00
7-Consecutive Day Pass $16.00
30-Consecutive Day Pass $60.00
20-Ride Ticket (DART Pass app only) $26.00

*If purchasing a Daily Pass on the bus, please request from the driver before
paying fare. Daily Passes are nontransferable. A 3-zone Daily Pass is $10.00
(Route 305 only).

Use your phone to pay your fare with the
DART Pass mobile app.

DART passes can be purchased on DART Pass mobile app, on-line at
DartFirstState.com, by phone at 1-800-652-DART, by mail — DTC Individual
Sales Orders, P.0. Box 1670, Wilmington, DE 19899-1670, and at sales
outlets throughout the State. For locations, call 1-800-652-DART or visit
DartFirstState.com.

TRANSFERS

The best value is a Daily Pass if you ride more than two buses per day.
For specific transfer locations, please call 1-800-652-DART

The boundary for each fare zone is the county line. For local routes that travel
within Smyrna and Milford, and cross over the county line by a short
distance, a one zone fare is charged.

SEPTA KEY CARD
SEPTA Key Card is no longer accepted as fare payment on DART buses.

NOTES

All vehicles are equipped with wheelchair lifts.
%AII vehicles have bike racks. Passengers are responsible for securing bikes.

--- Bus does not go to this location.

Bus stop signs mark each designated stop along this route, Please stand near
sign IN CLEAR VIEW of approaching bus to indicate to driver you wish to board.

Please make the front side and two front facing bench seats closest to the
driver available to disables and elderly passengers.

For Paratransit Information for persons with disabilities, call 1-800-553-3278.

DART First State is not responsible for items left on the bus. Suspicious items
are subject to immediate disposal. For Lost & Found, call 1-800-652-DART.

No eating, drinking, smoking, or playing of any audio or video devices (unless
earphone or earbuds are being used) is permitted within the bus.

Please be courteous when using cell phones — no speakerphones allowed.

HAVE YOU
DOWNLOADED
US YET?

Real-Time Bus Information
Trip Planning
Rider Alerts
Mobile Fare Payment
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DART Pass

DART Transit

Download the DART Transit App
today from the Apple Store or
Google Play

Register for DART’s Free Rider Alerts through the
State of Delaware Notification Service at
denotificationservices.bbcportal.com.

PLEASE SHARE, RE-USE OR RECYCLE THIS SCHEDULE

Front cover photo of Sign at DMV/DTC.
Courtesy of Delaware Transit Corporation.
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DELAWARE TRANSIT CORPORATION
(800) 652-DART
Web Site: DartFirstState.com

DART provides transit services to the public in full compliance with Title VI of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964. DART is committed to ensuring that no person shall, on the basis of
race, color, or national origin, be excluded from participation in, or be denied the benefits
of its services as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. For more
information on the Delaware Transit Corporation’s civil rights program and the procedures
to file a Title VI complaint, contact the Delaware Transit Corporation Customer Relations
Section at 1-800-652-3278, Option 2; visit DartFirstState.com, or visit our administrative
office at 119 Lower Beech Street, Wilmington, DE 19805. Foreign language assistance is
available upon request by calling 1-800-652-DART.

Delaware City DMV

Newark Transit Hub

Effective
May 21, 2023

Weekdays
Rush Hours
Mid-Day
Night

Serving:

¢ Delaware City DMV

¢ Wrangle Hill Park & Ride
¢ Fox Run Shopping Center
¢ Pencader Plaza

o
T pART

“_ Moving Forward -



creo



ROUTES SERVING
NEWARK TRANSIT HUB

6, 33, 46, 53, 55, Cecil 4
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NOT ALL STOPS LISTED (See DartFirstState.com for complete list of bus stops)

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY DEPARTURE TIMES

FROM NEWARK TO WRANGLE HILL FROM WRANGLE HILL TO NEWARK

MAP REFERENCE POINTS MAP REFERENCE POINTS
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9:49 9:53 9:59 10:07 4:43 4:51 4:56 5:03
12:56 1:00 1:.07 1:15 5:13 5:21 5:27 5:34
2:28 2:32 2:39 2:47 5:45 5:53 5:59 6:06
3:10 3:16 3:25 3:33 6:24 6:32 6:37 6:44
8:33 8:37 8:43 8:51 12:35 12:43 12:51 12:57
10:36 10:40 10:46 10:54
PM trips are indicated in bold. TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO WEATHER AND TRAFFIC CONDITIONS.
Non-service Holidays for this route: New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Check DartFirstState.com for weather-related service disruptions.

Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.


creo



